
1.1 Bid. 

00 41 43 - BID FORMS 

BID FORM 

Bids will be received at the City of El Paso de Robles City Hall, 1000 Spring Street, Paso Robles, 
CA 93446, until 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, November 9, 2023.

NAME OF BIDDER: Leo Tidwell Excavating Corporation 

To the Honorable City Council 
of the City of El Paso de Robles 
1000 Spring Street 
Paso Robles, California 93446 

The undersigned hereby declare that we have carefully examined the location of the proposed 
Work, and have read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, 
and all addenda, if any for the following Project: 

Paso Robles Fiber Optic Network Cable Replacement and Installation, DPW 21-23 

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, 
and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the 
Project, as described and in strict conformity with the Drawings, and these Specifications for 
TOTAL BID PRICE indicated herein. 

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding, and full consideration of the following 
addenda to the Contract Documents: 

Addenda No. 1 
----------------------

1. Attached is the required Bid Guarantee in the amount of not less than 5% of the Total Bid
Price.

2. Attached is the completed Designation of Subcontractors form.

3. Attached is the fully executed Noncollusion Declaration form.

4. Attached is the completed Iran Contracting Act Certification form.

5. Attached is the completed Public Works Contractor Registration Certification form.

6. Attached is the completed Contractor's Certificate Regarding Workers' Compensation
form.

7. Attached is the completed Bidder Information and Experience form.

8. Site Visit Affidavit

9. Proposed Major Equipment and Material Suppliers

82477.07000\31456712.1 -18- 00 41 43- BID FORMS 

Attachment 2



BID FORM 

BID SCHEDULE 

A. BASE BID SCHEDULE

Item 
Item 

Est. 
Unit Unit Cost Total Item Cost 

Number Quan. 

1 Mobilization (-5% of bid) 1 LS $100,000.00 $100,000.00 

2 Water Pollution Control Plan 1 LS $29,500.00 $29,500.00 
./ 

3 Caltrans Encroachment Permit Rider 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 ✓ 

4 EDA Grant Acknowledgement Signs 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 

5 Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location 81 1 LS $277,400.00 $277,400.00 , 

6 
Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location 82 

1 LS 
(INCLUDES CAL TRANS CROSSING) $846,800.00 $846,800.00 ./ 

7 Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location 83 1 LS $1,674.63 $1,674.63 

8 Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location B4 1 LS $65,570.00 $65,570.00 -

9 Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location B5 1 LS $5,120.97 $5,120.97 ,,,/·

10 Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location 86 1 LS $12,798.38 $12,798.38 / 

11 Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location 87 1 LS $5,460.75 $5,460.75 

12 Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location B8 1 LS $55,142.00 $55,142.00 / 

13 Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location 89 1 LS $94,369.85 $94,369.85 / 

14 Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location 810 1 LS $196,119.00 $196,119.00 

15 Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location 811 1 LS $41,118.00 $41,118.00 .,. 

16 Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location 812 1 LS $66,451.00 $66,451.00 
/ 

17 Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location 813 1 LS $132,517.00 $132,517.00 

18 Network Testing of Locations 81 thru 813 1 LS $17,556.85 $17,556.85 

19 Pavement Restoration 10,000 SF $7.00 $70,000 ✓ 

20 
Rock Adder (assumes 20% of 

4,600 LF $15.00 $69,000 underground footage) 

Total: $2,091,598.43 / m.·(
/ 

82477.07000\31456712.1 -19- 00 41 43 - BID FORMS 

Attachment 2



BID FORM 

ADDITIVE BID SCHEDULE 

Item 
Item 

Est. 
Unit Unit Cost Total Item Cost 

Number Quan. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A 1 $14,746.00 $14,746.00 
30 

Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 
1 LS 

control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
manholes, markers, pavement, and network testing. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A2 $39,996.00 $39,996.00 
31 

Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 
1 LS 

control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
manholes, markers, pavement, and network testing. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A3 $32,421.00 $32,421.00 
32 

Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 
1 LS 

control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
manholes, markers, pavement, and network testing. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A4 $17,506.76 $17,506.76 
33 

Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 
1 LS 

control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
manholes, markers, pavement, and network testing. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A5 $9,190.24 $9,190.24 
34 

Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 
1 LS 

control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
manholes, markers, pavement, and network testing. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A6 $318,049.00 $318,049.00 
35 

Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 
1 LS 

control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
manholes, markers, pavement, and network testing. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A7 $207,252.00 $207,252.00 
36 

Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 
1 LS 

control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
manholes, markers, pavement, and network testing. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A8 $30,758.18 $30,758.18 
37 

Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 
1 LS 

control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
manholes, markers, pavement, and network testing. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A9 $154,328.00 $154,328.00 
38 

Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 
1 LS 

control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
manholes, markers, and network testing. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A 1 O $382,588.00 $382,588.00 
39 

Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 
1 LS 

control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
manholes, markers, pavement, and network testing. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A 11 $393,939.00 $393,939.00 
40 

Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polulion 
1 LS 

control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
manholes, markers, and network testing. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A12 $68,250.00 $68,250.00 
41 

Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 
1 LS 

control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
manholes, markers, pavement, and network testing. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A 13 $318,978.00 $318,978.00 
Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 

42 
control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 

1 LS 
manholes, markers, Caltrans encroachment permit rider, 
pavement, and network testing. 
(INCLUDES CAL TRANS CROSSING) 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A14 $6,480.09 $6,480.09 Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 
43 

control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
1 LS 

manholes, markers, pavement, and network testing. 

824 77 .07000\31456712.1 -20- 00 41 43 - BID FORMS 

Attachment 2



44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

BID FORM 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A 15 $276,858.00 $276,858.00 
Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 
control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 

1 LS 

manholes, markers, pavement, and network testing. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A16 $83,673.00 $83,673 .00 
Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polulion 

1 LS 
control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
manholes, markers, pavement, and network testing. 

Install Fiber Optic Cable at Location A 17 $192,537.00 $192,537.00 
Including, but not limited to: mobilization, water polution 

1 LS 
control, installation of conduits, fiber, handholes, 
manholes, markers, pavement, and network testing. 

Pavement Restoration 10,000 SF $7.00 $70,000 

Rock Adder (assumes 20% of underground footage) 5,500 LF $15.00 $82,500 

$2,700,050.27 
Total: 

GRAND TOTAL (BASE BID): _$_4_, 7_9_1_,6_4_8_. 7_ 0 __________________ _

BIDDER'SSIGNATUR
� � 

BIDDER'S NAME, Leo Tidwell .Jf- � 

BIDDER'S COMPANY, Leo Tidwell -o=ration 

The costs for any Work shown or required in the Contract Documents, but not specifically 
identified as a line item are to be included in the related line items and no additional compensation 
shall be due to Contractor for the performance of the Work. 

In case of discrepancy between the Unit Price and the Item Cost set forth for a unit basis item, 
the unit price shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, 
responsible Bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or 
uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Item Cost" 
column, then the amount set forth in the "Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be 
divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the Unit Price. 

For purposes of evaluating Bids, the City will correct any apparent errors in the extension of unit 
prices and any apparent errors in the addition of lump sum and extended prices. 

The estimated quantities for Unit Price items are for purposes of comparing Bids only and the City 
makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the 
estimates. Final payment shall be determined by the Engineer from measured quantities of work 
performed based upon the Unit Price. 

82477.07000\31456712.1 -21- 00 41 43 - BID FORMS 

Attachment 2



BID FORM 

TOT AL BID PRICE: 

THE BASIS OF BID AWARD SHALL BE THE TOTAL BID PRICE, BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL OF UNIT PRICES 
FOR PASO ROBLES FIBER OPTIC NETWORK CABLE REPLACEMENT AND INSTALLATION, DPW 21-23 BID 

ITEMS 1-22 

$ $4,791,648.70 
Total Bid Price in Numbers 

$ Four million, seven hundred ninety one thousand, six hundred forty eight dollars and sevety cents 
Total Bid Price in Written Form 

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, 
the written price shall prevail. 

The City may include Additive Bid Items, in the order listed in the Bid Schedule, as funds become 
available. For inj3tance, Additive Bid Item 30 would be included in the final contract first, then 
proceed in order't�qtem No. 48, again, as funds allow. 

82477.07000\31456712.1 -22- 00 41 43 - BID FORMS 

Attachment 2



LB3END 
NEW i;1aERIN NEW cpNDVIT 
NEW FIBER..1N B(l'STING CONQUIT 

�110"1'1 lCI Lll'fGTH 

EOR • ffUlWO!JD CIR 46WEST 3..80(} 

E.ll'_ V[�i;:!;f' . il6Wtsr 6Tlfst 11,1100; 

all 'Hlf!HWA'/ 1at $'.'1111,!fST RAI\Wl� .Dll 1P� 
B4 6JH.STAEU VfNEst SPRlilrGST ·'830 

65 ffi"H5T;11£.tt Sl'BINGsr J11iNE,ST :11aa 
�-- , PJUl,1,:'!;r :.61'll.n urn:rn- l:;i,&l. 

at' IHIJ\S'r sPBIAAi.!i'r, PlNe:5r '1175 

08 1il'ST VlliiE{s.T SPRUIIGST. .li!JS 

B9 NJEIUClfROM SPRlNGST •, ccn,HERtfWA'i' :11;615� 

:lUO ·c;OMMtaRCE'.WA'f �OTT� YIEffWOCP llD 'J,li4·1' 

Jllt �HEJlWOOO AD e::QMMgRCE WIN: fDNT�.filA,110, 5::'14 

--�12· FONTANA:RD SKE.RWOOO!lO l.11'1fllEIIO eGa 

EU!!: .UNHE�D' FONTA �RD UNi"i.E.m El'fD' ;?'.M'< 

rc,:,i,LS: 3?;35!i. 

PA$P �OSLE� FIBE� OPTIG_,Cl>Si,,E INSTALLATION P60JECT 
N8/,/ CdND\JiT.A D F)BER INSTALLATION EXHIBIT· 

BA1$E SID ITEMS

82477 .07000\31456712.1 -23-

BID FORM 

1. 

� :ii 

0 t 

0 2· 

1, (I
'

:1 (I 

D i). 

! D' l 

:.ii j 

I ll 

•Q r 

:'O 2 

o.: 3 

1�: '. 45 

00 41 43 - BID FORMS 

Attachment 2



;,Af 
-':M 
\A§: 

•!VJ 

,ii.; 
'Jfi1 

llB 
;_,\1;0 I 

i\1� 

,:,\i;t;: 
:,tj3 : 

.,�q'.: 

';fil.5"•

\.Ii#; 
�.,,,.

BID FORM 

.·.m,: 
v. •.sP.ltJl(il'af" m:: 

st: ·lil.uv·. 1121:. 0 2' 

16WJF .0 

Si �,s.,-•. :-UI\AI\': fl b' 

--�11i1irtlr• 1: 7 
TH.!-'1' '!llfAIN& Or II-

SIIRl!IIC.:SL i.i,tt'ir 1 0 

'.l•A5 , •.. ·:.: ',Tf'l'-f� :1 
" 

J �. 
IITAWOOO !ID 'AO. LING f' s· 

.1:. 7 GOLDPll 

rm ,y0lrli;Nl1 0 t: NEW, F B� IN N,l='N 
OONtlWIT AfJ '.IRi'iOJOA'S o· !> 

• \J 'toN llD i D . 

� ..
OOLOfrt IIJ.'110 cdM!i\NH'r. J'l'\UI l, 7, 

'E.hl,t�li'.W.li :'l'R�J9ft-� 'llill$JliAllli:t;H ::f:� 
11.!l-W :lWfUV tr: \ilfm..nlA.l,U mo• .-U'tl 

J i 
,NEW FlBE'R I� 

EXIST! GoCONDUtT � ' 
11 1;-·.-

o:l'Jits1 ':a5 •• it, 1IT '-� 

·PASO Rd�lJ=SF(BE:-F�·GPr l c�i:.E fNs�· LtLAflo,N P OdECT
N'Bv C0NOUIT )iD f,!BER I�$ :L'1ATl�'f EXHIBI 

·.ApOl'T'IVE BID· TE . S

824 77 .07000\31456712 .1 -24- 00 41 43- BID FORMS 

Attachment 2




